SERRY McINTURFF
OATH OF COUNTY AUDITOR OR SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONSAG!T COUNTY AliniTgs

\
STATE OF WASHINGTON, ) .
cs. 9B OSP4 M 00

COUNTY OF SKAGIT . ) .9309240036 CECORDED.. iy

I solemnly swear that the returns of the Primary ElectioRfBé&¥dgon
September 14, 1993, in Skaglt County, State of Washington, have
been in nowise altered by additions or erasures and that they are
the same as when they were deposited in my office.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24th day of September,

._\ .
Cgaeééan, County Legislative Authority

CERTIFICATION CF THE CANVASSING BOARD

1993.

STATE OF WASHINGTON, )
SS.
COUNTY OF SKAGIT )

The undersigned officers designated by law as constituting the
Canvassing Board for the County of Skagit, State of Washington,
hereby certify that this is a full, true, and correct copy of the
Abstract of Votes cast at the Primary Election held on September
14, 1993, in Skagit County, State of Washington, that the total
number of registered voters in all voting precincts was 23,229,
and that the total number of votes cast in such prec1ncts was
4,605.

Witness our hands and official seal this 24th day of

September, 1993.
W‘x or Supervisoi'\__@ Elections

:::;;iz z : :‘\_
Chaifman, County Legislative Authority

County Prosecuting A@Forney

1236660460




CERTIFICATION OF THE CANVASSING BOARD
FIDALGO PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT
S8KAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
SPECIAL ELECTION
SEPTEMBER 14, 1993

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
3s8.
COUNTY OF SKAGIT )

We the undersigned being the officers designated by law as
constituting the Skagit County Canvassing Board, have completed our
canvass of the votes as it pertains to the Special Election held in
the Fidaigo Park and Recreation District, Skagit County,
Washington, within the boundaries of said District. The total
number of registered voters in the District was 9,004; the number
of ballots cast was 2,978, and the results were as follows:

POOL & FITNESS CENTER OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE LEVY
YES. ® 68 00sov RS STIS OB SE .1' 959
No ® @ 80BN BOBDEDPPSTEOITQRTOEOCESBSRBSS 916

The canvass having been completed this 24th day of September,
1993.

SKAGIT COUNTY CANVASSING BOARD
NOTE: THIS LEVY PASSED. .

Chairmanof CountyCommissioners

e gt

Presecuting Attorngy

AFFIDAVIT :
I do sclemnly swear that the above are the full, true and correct
returns of the Fidalgo Park and Recreation District Special
Election, involved in the above election and that they have in
novise been altered by additions or erasures and that they are the
same as when they were dep my offic help me _Geod.

8kagif Cqunty Auéitor,
rvisor of Elections

St
Cha » 8kagit County Commissioners

9309240036

BKIZSGPGUQSI |




CERTIFICATION OF THE CANVASSING BOARD
RURAL LIBRARY DISTRICT
SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
SPECIAL ELECTION
SEPTEMBER 14, 1993

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
88.
COUNTY OF S8KAGIT )

We the undersigned being the officers designated by law as
constituting the Sskagit County Canvassing Board, have completed our
canvass of the votes as it pertains to the Special Election held to
form a rural partial-county library district within the boundaries
of the LaConner School District, in S8kagit County, Washington. The
total number of registered voters in the District was 2,108; the
number of ballots cast was 443, and the results were as follows:

RURAL LIBRARY DISTRICT
YES.....-.....-.-.-------294

NO --ioo----o-no-.-o-.-.l‘l

The canvass having been completed this 24th day of September,
1993.

NOTE: THIS PROPOSITION PASSED.

- bl Z,,ﬁ

Cha fﬁanofCOdﬁtYCQmmissioners

Prosecuting Atforn&y
AFFIDAVIT

I do solemnly swear that the above are the full, true and correct
returns of the Rural Library District Spec1a1 Elect1on, involved in
the above election and that they have in nowise been altered by
additions or erasures and that they are the same as when they were

ounty Commissioners

9309240036

BK 1 236FCQLED




SKAGIT COUKTY, WASHINGTON '

PRIMARY ELECTION RESULTS Fidalgo Park & Recreation RURAL PARTIAL-COUNTY CITY OF ANACORTES MAYOR
SEPTEMBER 14, 1993 District Operation and LIBRARY DISTRICT FORMATION 4 - YEAR TERM
FINAL VOTE TOTALS Maintenance Levy

REGIS  PRECINCT WYESH “NO® WYESH “NOY WBROWN NP  “MAXWELL NP® WCHILDS NP

295 101 ALDER
383 108 BAY VIEW
209 109 BELFAST
110 BIG LAKE
862 1156 CLEAR LAKE
119 DEWEY
121 DODGE VALLEY
25 122 EpIsoN
390 127 GUEMES
0 128 HAMBURG
129 HARMONY
131 LAKE ERIE
132 LoOKoUuT
133 MANSFORD
135 MARCH POINT
137 MCRAE
138 MCMURRAY EAST
139 MINKLER
140 MONTBORNE
142 NORLUM
145 PRAIRIE
146 POINT WILLIAMS
147 RIDGEWAY
149 SHELTER BAY
150 SNEE OOSH
151 STERLING
152 SUMNIT PARK
153 SWINOMISH
‘154 TINGLEY
155 VAN FLEET
156 VEDERE
157 WHITNEY
158 ROSARIO

9309240036

31 236°604 63




SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

PRIMARY ELECTION RESULTS Fidalgo Park & Recrestion RURAL PARTIAL~COUNTY CITY OF ANACORTES MAYOR
SEPTEMBER 14, 1993 District Operation and LIBRARY DISTRICT FORMATION & - YEAR TERM
FINAL VOTE TOTALS Maintenance Levy

REGIS  PRECINCY “YES" nygsh HNOM “BROWN NP"  MMAXWELL NP" WCHILDS NP®

501 201 ANACORTES 87 50 56 -z

550 204 ANACORTES 68 33 53 17

494 206 ANACORTES 56 9% 20
207 ANACORTES 64 ’ 18
209 ANACORTES 9 51 20
211 ARACORTES 11 131 22
217 ANACORTES 17 41 : 9
219 ANACORTES 19 65 9
222 ANACORTES 22 1 96 - 59
223 ANACORTES 23 111 4
224 ANACORTES 26 134 40

, 225 ANACORTES 25 2 20

515 401 SEDRO WOOLLEY

845 402 SEDRO WOOLLEY

527 403 SEDRO WOOLLEY

616 404 SEDRO WOOLLEY

256 405 SEDRO WOOLLEY

597 406 SEDRO WOOLLEY

282 505 BURLINGTON SOUTH

127 701 HAMILTON

512 801 LA CONNER

17 855 LYNAN

23,229 GRAND TOTALS




SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

PRIMARY ELECTION RESULTS CITY OF ANACORTES : CITY OF ANACORTES
SEPTEMBER 14, 1993 COUNCIL-AT-LARGE POSITION 5 COUNCIL-AT-LARGE POSITION 6
FINAL VOTE TOTALS

REGIS  PRECINCTY “ROBINETTE N “PATROVSKY N “WATSON NP  WCHRISTIANSE  “COLBY NP® “GEER NP¥

101 ALDER

108 BAY VIEW
109 BELFAST

110 BIG LAKE
116 CLEAR LAKE
119 DEWEY

121 DODGE VALLEY
122 EDISON

127 GUEMES

128 HAMBURG

129 HARMONY

131 LAKE ERIE
132 LOOKOUT

133 MANSFORD
135 MaRCH POINT
137 MCRAE

138 MCMURRAY EAST
139 MINKLER

140 MONTBORNE
142 NORLUM

145 PRAIRIE

146 POINT WILLIAMS
147 RIDGEKAY
149 SHELTER BAY
150 SNEE 0OSH
151 STERLING
152 SUMMIT PARK
153 SWINOMISH
154 TINGLEY

155 VAN FLEET
156 VEDERE

157 WHITNEY

158 ROSARIO

93032_40036 | % 1236r50485




SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
PRIMARY ELECTION RESULTS CITY OF AHACORTES CITY OF ANACORTES

SEPTEMBER 14, 1993 COUNCIL-AT-LARGE POSITION 5 COUNCIL-AT-LARGE POSITION 6
FINAL VOTE TOTALS

REGIS  PRECINCY YROBINETTE N “PATROVSKY N UWATSCN NP®  “CHRISTIANSE “COLBY NP® GEER NP™

501 201 ANACORTES &4 3 ) 29 49 50 24

559 204 ANACORTES . 40 22 37 45 44 11

494 206 ANACORTES 85 41 33 78 60 25

605 207 ANACORTES 81 39 55 84 69 22

465 209 ANACORTES 90 40 41 89 55 24

756 211 ANACORTES 11 160 55 126 40

502 217 ANACORTES 17 61 18 56 39 . 15

548 219 ANACORTES 19 126’ 48 9 67 33

B41 222 ANACORTES 22 93 ' m 39
223 ANACORTES 23 168 112 85 -
226 ANACORTES 26 i n 89 46
225 ANACORTES 25 37 24 28 16

515 401 SEDRO WOOLLEY '

845 402 SEDRO WOOLLEY

527 403 SEDRO WOOLLEY

614 404 SEDRO WOOLLEY

256 405 SEDRO WOOLLEY

597 406 SEDRO WOOLLEY

282 505 BURLINGTON SOUTH

127 701 HAMILTON

512 801 LA CONNER

176 855 LYMAN

23,229 GRAND TOTALS

1236700466




SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON : ) .

PRINARY ELECTION RESULTS TOWN OF HAMILTON COUNCIL TOWN OF HAMILTON COUNCIL POSITION S
SEPTEMBER 14, 1993 POSITION &
FINAL VOTE TOTALS :

REGIS  PRECINCT "ROBERTS NP¥ MCHANCE NPv “ROSS NP WSTRAND NP¥ “COOK NPt “D SKINNER N  “DILLS NP“

295 101 ALDER
383 108 BAY VIEW
209 109 BELFAST
110 BIG LAKE
862 116 CLEAR LAKE
119 DEWEY
121 DODGE VALLEY
25 122 EDISON
127 GUEMES
0 128 HAMBURG
37 129 HARMONY
131 LAKE ERIE
132 LoOKouT
133 MANSFORD
135 MARCH POINT
137 MCRAE
138 MCMURRAY EAST
139 MINKLER
140 MONTBORNE
142 NORLUM
145 PRAIRIE
146 POINT WILLIAMS
147 RIDGEWAY
149 SHELTER BAY
150 SNEE OOSH
151 STERLING
152 SUMMIT PARK
153 SWINOMISH
154 TINGLEY
155 VAN FLEET
156 VEDERE
157 WHITNEY
158 ROSARIO




SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON : : i

PRIMARY ELECTION RESULTS TOWN OF HAMILTON- COUNCIL TOWN OF HAMILTON COUNCIL POSITION 5
SEPTEMBER 14, 1993 POSITION 4
FINAL VOTE TOTALS

REGIS  PRECINCT YROBERTS NPM MCHANCE NPY YROSS Np© USTRAND NP “COOK Npw “D SKINNéR N “DILLS Np®

S01 201 ANACORTES
559 204 ANACORTES
496 206 ANACORTES
605 207 ANACORTES
465 209 ANACORTES
756 211 ANACORTES 11
217 ANACORVES 17
548 219 ANACORTES 19
841 222 ANACORTES 22
793 223 ANACORTES 23
609 226 ANACORTES 24
295 225 ANACORTES 25
515 401 SEDRO WOOLLEY
845 402 SEDRG WOOLLEY
527 403 SEDRO WOOLLEY
614 404 SEDRO WOOLLEY
256 405 SEDRO WOOLLEY
597 406 SEDRO WOOLLEY
282 505 BURLINGTON SOUTH
127 701 HAMILTON
512 801 LA CONNER
176 855 LYMAN

23,229 GRAND TOTALS

9309240036




SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

PRIMARY ELECTION RESULTS TOWN OF LACONNER COUNCIL HOSPITAL DISTRICT 2 COMMISSIONER POSITION 1
SEPTEMBER 14, 1993 POSITION 4
FINAL VOTE TOTALS

REGIS = PRECINCT “HESS NPp# “IVERSON NP4  WHERTZ NP4  WBENEDICT NP “ROBINETTE N “KASSEL NPM -MVEER NP¥

295 101 ALDER
383 108 BAY VIEW
209 109 BELFAST
110 BIG LAKE
862 116 CLEAR LAKE
658 119 DEWEY
121 DODGE VALLEY
25 122 EpISOM
390 127 GUEMES
128 RAMBURG
129 HARMONY
131 LAKE ERIE
132 LooKouT
133 MANSFORD
135 MARCH POINT
137 MCRAE
138 MCMURRAY EAST
139 MINKLER
140 MONTBORNE
142 NORLUM
145 PRAIRIE
146 POINT WILLIAMS
147 RIDGEWAY
149 SHELTER BAY
150 SNEE 0OSH
151 STERLING
152 SUMMIT PARK
153 SWINOMISH
154 TINGLEY
155 VAN FLEET
156 VEDERE
157 WHITNEY
158 ROSARIO




SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

PRIMARY ELECTION RESULTS TOWN OF LACONNER COUNCIL HOSPITAL DISTRICT 2 COMMISSIONER POSITION 1
SEPTEMBER 14, 1993 PCSITION 4
FINAL VOTE TOTALS

REGIS  PRECINCT "HESS NP% “IVERSON NP®  MHERTZ NP"  WBENEDICT NP “ROBINETTE N "KASSEL Np® WVEER NP

501 201 ANACORTES 28 36 7

559 204 ANACORTES ’ 31 30 9

494 206 ANACORTES 23 55 16

605 207 ANACORTES 38 &3 15

465 209 ANACORTES 29 59 %5

756 211 ANACORTES 11 ' 64 32
217 ANACORTES 17 26 36 14

548 219 ANACORTES 19 56 ‘ 12

B41 222 ANACORTES 22 55 41

793 223 ANACORTES 23 81 35

809 224 ANACORTES 26 63 28

295 225 ANACORTES 25 15 8

515 401 SEDRO WOOLLEY

845 402 SEDRO WOOLLEY

527 403 SEDRO WOOLLEY

614 . 404 SEDRO WOOLLEY

256 405 SEDRO WOOLLEY

597 406 SEDRO WOOLLEY

282 505 BURLINGTON SOUTH

127 701 HAMILTON

512 801 LA CONNER -

1746 855 LYNAN

&
wvi

BEIIELRIUEY

23,229 GRAND TOTALS

9309240036 = Bx1236PsOu70;_:;‘.




SKAGIT COUMTY, WASHINGTON

PRIMARY ELECTION RESULYS ANACORTES PORT DISTRICT
SEPTEMBER 14, 1993 COMMISSIONER DISTRICT 2
FINAL VOTE TOTALS

REGIS  PRECINCT YMOORE NP®  “ROSENBERGER  MWYATT Np#

295 101 ALDER
383 108 BAY VIEW 15
209 109 BELFAST
110 BIG LAKE
862 116 CLEAR LAKE
119 DEWEY
121 DODGE VALLEY
25 122 EDISON
390 127 GUEMES
C 128 HAMBURG
37 129 HARMONY
296 131 LAKE ERIE
64 132 LoOKouT
120 133 MANSFORD
135 MARCH POINT
137 MCRAE
138 MCMURRAY EAST
139 MINKLER
140 MONTBORNE
142 NORLUM
145 PRAIRIE
145 POINT WILLIAMS
147 RIDGEWAY
149 SHELTER BAY
150 SNEE COSH
151 STERLING
152 SUMNIT PARK
153 SWINOMISH
154 TINGLEY
155 VAN FLEET
156 VEDERE
157 WHITNEY
158 ROSARID

9309240036




SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON
PRIMARY ELECTION RESULTS .
SEPTEMBER 14, 1993
FINAL VOTE TOTALS

REGIS  PRECINCT
501
559
494
605
465
756
502
548
841
793
609
295
515
845
527
614
256
597
282
127
512
174

201 ANACORTES
204 ANACORTES

206 ANACORTES

207 ANACORTES

209 ANACORTES

211 ANACORTES 11
217 ANACURYES 17
219 ANACORTES 19
222 ANACORTES 22
225 ANACORYES 23
224 ANACORTES 24
225 ANACORTES 25
401 SEDRO WOOLLEY
402 SEDRO WOOLLEY
403 SEDRO WOOLLEY
404 SEDRO WOOLLEY
405 SEDRO WOOLLEY
406 SEDRO WOOLLEY
505 BURLINGTON SOUTH
701 HAMILTON

801 LA CORNER
855 LYMAN

23,229 GRAND TOTALS

ANACORTES PORT DISTRICT
COMMISSIONER DISTRICY 2

UMOORE NP"  ®ROSENBERGER  "WYATT NP"
4T
42

53

56
40
77

22
19
2b




SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON .

PRIMARY ELECTION RESULTS ANACORTES PORT DISTRICT COMMISSIONER AT LARGE POSITION 5
SEPTEMBER 14, 1993
FINAL VOTE TOTALS

REGIS  PRECINCT “NELSON NP®  MKLEEMAN NP® “MEEKINS NP"  "BLACK NP"  “MALLARY NP" "BOWLES NP“

295 101 ALDER

383 108 BAY VIEW
109 BELFAST
110 BIG LAKE
116 CLEAR LAKE
119 DEWEY
121 DODGE VALLEY

. 122 EDISON

127 GUEMES
128 HAMBURG
129 HARMONY
131 LAKE ERIE
132 LookKouT
133 MANSFORD
135 MARCH POINT
137 MCRAE
138 MCMURRAY EAST
139 MINKLER
140 MONTBORNE
142 NORLUM
145 PRAIRIE
146 POINT WILLIAMS
147 RIDGEWAY
149 SHELTER BAY
150 SNEE OOSH
151 STERLING
152 SUMMIT PARK
153 SWINOMISH
154 TINGLEY
155 VAN FLEEY
156 VEDERE
157 WHITNEY
158 ROSARIO

19309240036




SKAGIT COUNYY, WASHINGTON

PRIMARY ELECTION RESULTS ANACORTES PORT DISTRICT COMMISSIONER AT LARGE POSITION 5
SEPTEMBER 14, 1993
FINAL VOTE TOTALS

REGIS  PRECINCT YNELSON NP™  MKLEEMAN NP“ UNEEKINS NP®  “BLACK NP YMALLARY NP® WBOWLES NP

501 207 ANACORTES 55 23
559 204 ANACORTES 33 19
496 206 ANACORTES 41 33
605 207 ANACORTES 48 34
465 209 ANACORTES 9 47 24
756 211 ANACORTES 11 99 n
502 217 ANACORTES 17 35 b
548 219 ANACORTES 19 55
841 222 ANACORTES 22 58
793 . 223 ANACORTES 23 50
609 224 ANACORTES 24 35
295
515
845

12 14 12
7 19 15
28 26 10
30 16 17
43 26 16
45 29 17
12 10 13
38 20 17 -
36 39 53
65 45 107
25 40 92
8 " - 17

- -
SN2 200N

225 ANACORTES 25 12
407 SEDRO WOOLLEY
402 SEDRO WOOLLEY
527 403 SEDRO WOOLLEY
614 404 SEDRO WOOLLEY
256 405 SEDRO WOOLLEY
597 406 SEDRO WOGLLEY
282 505 BURLINGTON SOQUTH
127 701 HAMILTON
512 801 LA CONNER
174 855 LYMAN

23,229 GRAND TOTALS

9309240036




SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

PRIMARY ELECTION RESULTS SEDRO WOOLLEY SCHOOL DIST 101 DIRECTOR  DARRINGTON SCHOOL pisT 320
SEPTEMBER 14, 1993 DISTRICT 5 DIRECTOR DISTRICT 1
FINAL VOTE TOTALS

REGIS  PRECINCT WBISBEY NP  “RAYNEWT WP WELANTON NP® “R REDDELL N “WOOD NPH ULEWIS NPH

295 101 ALDER 0 6
383 108 BAY VIEW
209 109 BELFAST 16
110 BIG LAKE 20
862 116 CLEAR LAKE 29
119 DEWEY
121 DODGE VALLEY
25 122 EDISON
127 GUEMES
0 128 HAMBURG
129 HARMONY
131 LAKE ERIE
132 LOOKOUT
133 MANSFORD
135 MARCH POINT
137 MCRAE
138 MCMURRAY EAST
139 MINKLER
140 MONTBORNE
142 NORLUM
145 PRAIRIE
146 POINT WILLIAMS
147 RIDGEWAY
149 SHELTER BAY
150 SNEE OCSH
151 STERLING
152 SUMMIT PARK
153 SWINOMISH
154 TINGLEY
155 VAN FLEET
156 VEDERE
157 WHITNEY
158 ROSARIO

9309240036




SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

PRIMARY ELECTION RESULTS SEDRO WOOLLEY SCHOOL DIST 101 DIRECTOR DARRINGTON SCHOOL DIST 330
SEPTEMBER 14, 1993 DISTRICT 5 DIRECTOR DISTRICT 1
FINAL VOTE TOTALS .

REGIS  PRECINCT UBISBEY NP¥  “RAYMENT NP" “GLANTON NP® “R REDDELL N  “WOOD NP™ YLEWIS NPY

501 201 ANACORTES

559 204 ANACORTES

494 206 ANACORTES

605 207 ANACORTES

465 209 ANACORTES

756 211 ANACORTES 11
217 ANACORTES 17

548 219 ANACORTES 19

841 222 ANACORTES 22

793 223 ANACORTES 23

609 224 ANACORTES 24

295 225 ANACORTES 25

515 401 SEDRO WOOLLEY

845 402 SEDRO WOOLLEY

527 403 SEDRO WOOLLEY

6314 404 SEDRO WOOLLEY

256 405 SEDRO WOOLLEY

597 406 SEDRO WOOLLEY

282 505 BURLINGTON SOUTH

127 701 HAMILTON

512 801 LA CONNER

174 855 LYMAN

23,229 GRAND TOTALS

/9309240036




SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

PRIMARY ELECTION RESULTS CITY OF BURLINGTON COUNCIL WARD 5 - & YEAR TERM
SEPTEMBER 14, 1993
FINAL VOTE TOTALS

REGIS  PRECINCT WELLIS Npw “ROSE NP“ “LOPEZ NP"  WRICHTER NP™

101 ALDER

108 BAY VIEW
109 BELFAST

110 BIG LAKE
116 CLEAR LAKE
119 DEWEY

121 DODGE VALLEY
122 EDISON

127 GUEMES

128 HAMBURG

129 HARMONY

131 LAKE ERIE
132 LookouT

133 MANSFORD
135 MARCH POINT
137 MCRAE

138 MCMURRAY EAST
139 MINKLER

140 MONTBORNE
142 NORLUM

145 PRAIRIE

146 POINT WILLIAMS
167 RIDGEWAY
149 SHELTER BAY
150 SNEE OOSH
151 STERLING
152 SUMMIT PARK
153 SWINOMISH
154 TINGLEY

155 VAN FLEET
156 VEDERE

157 WHITNEY

158 R0SARIO

BX | 236060477




SKAGIT COUNTY, WASHINGTON

PRIMARY ELECTION RESULTS CITY OF BURLINGTON COUNCIL WARD 5 - &4 YEAR TERM
SEPTEMBER 14, 1993
FINAL VOTE TOTALS

REGIS  PRECINCY UELLIS NpM “ROSE Np» MLOPEZ NP  MRICHTER Np»

501 201 ANACORTES
559 204 ANACORTES

494 206 ANACORTES

605 207 ANACORTES

465 209 ANACORTES 9
756 211 ANACORTES 11
502 217 ANACORTES 17
548 219 ANACORTES 19
B41 222 ANACORTES 22
793 225 ANACORTES 23
609 224 ANACORTES 24
295 225 ANACORTES 25
515 401 SEDRO WOOLLEY
845 402 SEDRO WOOLLEY
527 403 SEDRO WOOLLEY
614 404 SEDRO WOOLLEY
256 405 SEDRG WOOLLEY
597 406 SEDRO WOOLLEY
282 505 BURLINGTON SOUTH
127 701 HAMILTOM

512 801 LA COMNER

176 855 LYMAN

23,229 GRAND TOTALS

. 9309240036

BR1236P60L 78




